Market risk is the risk of loss of future earnings, fair values or future cash flows related to financial instrument that may result from adverse changes in market rates and
prices (such as foreign exchange rates, interest rates, other prices). The Company is exposed to market risk primarily related to interest rate risk and price risk.

 44

Aditya Birla Sun Life AMC Limited

Annexure VI: Notes to Accounts forming part of the Restated Consolidated Ind AS Summary Financial Information

(i) Interest Rate Risk
Interest rate risk is the risk that the fair value or future cash flows of a financial instrument will fluctuate because of changes in market interest rates. The sensitivity of the
portfolio towards the interest rate is mentioned in the table below

Sensitivity
The following table demonstrates the sensitivity to:

• Interest Rate Risk is basis impact on debt portfolios for 1% change in interest rates.
• Hybrid funds considered at 100% as a conservative basis for assessing interest rate impact on portfolio. (which form approximately 1% of the entire portfolio of schemes).

Impact on profit and loss:

(₹ in million)
Particulars As at

June 30,
2021

June 30,
2020

March 31,
2021

March 31,
2020

March 31,
2019

Interest Rate Risk – (Impact of 1% increase in interest rate) 1.40% 1.77% 1.60% 1.55% 1.27%

Effect on Profit and Loss (167.66) (211.74) (244.89) (187.07) (136.04)

Interest Rate Risk – (Impact of 1% decrease in interest rate) 1.40% 1.77% 1.60% 1.55% 1.27%
Effect on Profit and Loss 167.66 211.74 244.89 187.07 136.04

(ii) Foreign Currency Risk

The Group has insignificant amount of foreign currency denominated assets and liabilities. Accordingly, there is no significant exposure to currency risk.

(iii) Price Risk

Price risk is the risk that the value of the financial instrument will fluctuate as a result of changes in market prices and related market variables including interest rate for
investments in debt oriented mutual funds and debt securities, caused by factors specific to an individual investment, its issuer and market.

The Group’s exposure to price risk arises from investments in Units of mutual funds, alternative investment funds which are classified as financial asset at Fair Value